
HORNERS AUCTIONEERS 

STAMPS, POSTCARDS AND PAPER COLLECTABLES 26th 
NOVEMBER 2024 

COLLECTIONS AND MIXED LOTS 

 300 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM FOR FOREIGN COUNTRIES A-J WITH A MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION, 
REMAINDERED IN PLACES, ARGENTINA, AZERBAIJAN, BELGIUM, CHILE, FINLAND, FRANCE, FRENCH 
INDIA, GERMANY, GUATEMALA, HAMBURG, HAWAII, HAITI, HUNGARY, ICELAND, PERSIA, ITALY, 
JAPAN, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 301 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM FOR FOREIGN COUNTRIES K-Z WITH A MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION, 
REMAINDERED IN PLACES, LUXEMBOURG, MADAGASCAR, MONTENEGRO, PORTUGAL, RUMANIA, 
RUSSIA, SERBIA, SPAIN, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, TCHAD, TOGO, TUNISIA, TURKEY, TUSCANY, USA, 
URUGUAY, VENEZUELA, WURTEMBERG, ZAMBEZIA, ETC.    £200 - 400 

 302 BOX WITH MAINLY MINT FOREIGN IN STOCK BOOK, ON LEAVES AND STOCK CARDS, A REAL 
ECLECTIC MIX, EUROPE AND OVERSEAS, OLD TO MORE MODERN WITH SLOVENIA ETC.  £50 - 100 

 303 BOX WITH MAINLY USED FOREIGN, PHILLIPPINES, GUINEE ETC.  £20 - 40 

 304 BOX WITH BIRD THEMATICS COLLECTION IN FIVE STOCKBOOKS, FINE LOT WITH WORLDWIDE 
COMPLETE MNH SETS, AUSTRIA 1950 SET, TAIWAN, COMMONWEALTH, ETC.   £200 - 300 

 305 SCHAUBEK PRINTED ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF RUMANIA, SAN MARINO, PARTIALLY 
REMAINDERED, ALSO SMALL SELECTIONS OF SARDINIA, SAXONY AND SCHLESWIG-HOLSTEIN.   £75 - 
150 

 306 FILE BOX WITH OLD TIME MIXED IN ENVELOPES, ON LEAVES WITH JAPAN, FRENCH MOROCCO, 
RUSSIA, SARDINIA, GB FROM A DEFECTIVE 1840 1d BLACK, VICTORIA 1854 REGISTERED ONE 
SHILLING, POLAND 1860 10k USED, MONTSERRAT WAR TAX ETC.  £50 - 100 

 307 SMALL BOX VARIOUS WITH ITALY, THAILAND, EGYPT, IRAQ, MANCHUKUO, DENMARK, CHINA, GB 1840 
MULREADY 1d AND 2d UNUSED FRONTS ONLY, LUXEMBOURG AND OTHER 1956 EUROPAS ETC.  £50 - 
100 

 308 BOX VARIOUS IN FOUR WELL FILLED STOCKBOOKS, ALSO ON LEAVES WITH GERMANY, RUSSIA, 
POLAND, CYPRUS, LATIN AMERICA, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 309 BOX VARIOUS IN ELEVEN VOLUMES, GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, FRENCH COLONIES, ETC.   £30 - 50 

 310 ACCESSORIES: THREE SG PHILATELIC ALBUMS WITH SLIPCASES. EACH WITH EITHER NEW OR 
SECONDHAND LEAVES, SOME WITH FOXING. ALSO THREE SG FALKLAND ISLANDS OR 
DEPENDENCIES BINDERS WITH SLIPCASES.   £30 - 50 

 311 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN SIX STOCKBOOKS AND ON LEAVES, RUSSIA, USA, KUWAIT, HUNGARY, JAPAN, 
LATIN AMERICA, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 312 BOX WITH EXTENSIVE ACCUMULATION ON CARDS AND IN PACKETS FROM HUNDREDS OF EBAY 
PURCHASES, STRENGTH IN BELGIUM, FRANCE, AUSTRIA, ITALY, NETHERLANDS AND MUCH MORE.   
£100 - 200 

 313 SMALL BOX OF COVERS AND CARDS INCLUDING ASCENSION 1934 SET ON THREE REGISTERED 
COVERS TO UK, MALTA 1946 4d REGISTERED ENVELOPES USED TO UK WITH 1938-43 HIGH VALUES, 
TONGA TIN CAN MAIL, USA 1925 CLEVELAND TO NEW YORK FIRST AIR MAIL, PITCAIRN ISLAND 1944 
COVER TO UK BEARING EIGHT VALUES TO 2/6, PAPUA 1938 AIRMAIL SET ON REG FIRST DAY COVER 
TO UK ETC. (APPROX 50).  £50 - 100 

 314 BOX WITH ALL WORLD COVERS AND CARDS, FRONTS, STATIONERY, FRANCE 1937 MUSEUMS CTO 
ON POSTCARDS, GB 1935 SILVER JUBILEE FIRST DAY COVER (1½d AND 2½d ADDED LATER).   £40 - 80 

 315 BOX WITH ALL WORLD OLD TIME COLLECTION IN FIVE ALBUMS INCLUDING SG NEW AGE WITH 
COMMONWEALTH, GB 1890 PENNY POSTAGE JUBILEE CARD, SADLY STUCK IN WITH SELLOTAPE, 
CAPE OF GOOD HOPE TRIANGULARS USED TO 1/- (2), BASUTOLAND 1938 TO 10/- OG, ETC.    £40 - 80 

 316 BOX WITH REMAINDER COLLECTION OF BIRD AND ANIMAL THEMATIC SETS IN TWELVE 
STOCKBOOKS, CATS, DOGS, WHALES, ETC.   £100 - 200 



 317 FILE BOX WITH REVENUES, FORGERIES, REPRINTS, GB DELIVERY COMPANY LABELS, INDIA 1854 4a 
REPRINT SHEET ETC.  £50 - 100 

 318 BOX WITH ECLECTIC FOREIGN MIX ON LEAVES AND STOCK CARDS, CHINA, SWITZERLAND, FRANCE, 
USA, COVERS AND CARDS ETC.  £50 – 100 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

 332 JAPAN: 1871-5 EARLY ISSUES USED ON PAGES OR PIECES, MAJORITY APPEAR TO BE WADA 
FORGERIES EX TOURIST SHEETS (APPROX 115).  £30 - 60 

 333 JAPAN BOX WITH 1971-90 MNH COLLECTION IN DISBOUND LIGHTHOUSE ALBUM, STOCKBOOK WITH 
1950s-90s OG OR MNH, 1954-74 NATIONAL PARKS FIRST DAY COVERS AND A PACKET OF ALL 
PERIODS ODDMENTS.  £75 - 150 

 334 SWITZERLAND: SMALL BOX EARLY TO 1960s ON STOCKCARDS, PLUS COVERS INCLUDING 1938 
AARAU MINISHEET ON 23 SEPT FLOWN COVER, PRO AERO, PRO JUVENTUTE, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 335 GERMANY: BOX WITH SUBSTANTIAL MINT AND USED AS RECEIVED FROM HUNDREDS OF EBAY 
PURCHASES, STRENGTH IN THIRD REICH ISSUES, ALSO OCCUPATIONS, BETTER 1950s COMMEMS, 
SAAR, COLONIES, OFFICIALS, SMATTERING OF STATES ETC, SOME A LITTLE STUCK.   £200 - 400 

 336 BOHEMIA AND MORAVIA: 1939-44 MAINLY USED COLLECTION ON LEAVES WITH BASIC ISSUES, MANY 
SPECIAL POSTMARKS ON PIECES, ALSO COVERS, LOCAL POSTMARK TYPES, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 337 CHINA: STOCKBOOK OF MIXED UNUSED OR USED FROM COILING DRAGONS ONWARDS, ALSO 
KOREA, MANCHUKUO, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 338 VATICAN: AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION IN TWENTY FOUR VOLUMES, FROM A MODEST RANGE OF 
PAPAL STATES, THEN A COMPREHENSIVE MINT AND USED COLLECTION FROM 1929 TO 2016 WITH 
BLOCKS, VARIETIES, COVERS AND CARDS, MINISHEETS, AUTHORISATION SHEETS, SOUVENIRS, 
FURTHER INDEX VOLUME, MOUNTS ETC. THE 1934 SURCHARGES NOT PRESENT BUT MOST OTHER 
HIGHLY CATALOGUED ITEMS ARE INCLUDING 1930s SETS, 1948 AIRS OG USED, 1949 AIRS MNH AND 
USED, 1951 AIRS MNH AND USED, 1952 STAMP CENTENARY MINISHEET OG AND USED, 1953 AIRS 
MNH AND USED ETC., ALSO LARGE ALBUM WITH SHEETS ETC. A FINE LOT  £300 - 600 

 339 FRANCE: SCHAUBEK ALBUM WITH 1853-1979 MINT OR USED COLLECTION FROM NAPOLEON AND 
CERES HEADS, 1966 ONWARDS LARGELY MNH.  £50 - 100 

 340 ISRAEL: 1948-89 MINT (LARGELY MNH) COLLECTION IN THREE LIGHTHOUSE ALBUMS, 
COMPREHENSIVE LOT WITH VIRTUALLY EVERY SPACE FILLED PLUS EXTRAS, BOOKLETS AND 
PANES, BLOCKS ETC. FINE LOT.   £400 - 800 

 341 MONACO: 1885-2000 MINT (LARGELY MNH) COLLECTION IN THREE LIGHTHOUSE ALBUMS, 
COMPREHENSIVE LOT WITH VIRTUALLY ALL SPACES FROM 1921 ONWARDS FILLED, A FEW EARLIER 
ISSUES ARE USED. OVERALL CONDITION VERY FINE.   £500 - 1000 

 342 GERMANY: BERLIN 1948-81 MINT (LARGELY MNH) COLLECTION IN LIGHTHOUSE PRINTED ALBUM, 
APPEARS COMPLETE EXCLUDING THE 1949 MINISHEET.   £150 - 300 

 343 GERMAN STATES: SAFE BINDER WITH A COLLECTION UNUSED AND USED, BAVARIA FROM IMPERFS, 
BRAUNSCHWEIG, BREMEN, HAMBURG, HANNOVER, PRUSSIA, SAXONY WITH A FEW COVERS, 
SCHLESWIG-HOLSTEIN, THURN AND TAXIS, MECKLENBURG, WURTTEMBERG, NORTH GERMAN 
CONFEDERATION AND ALSACE. POOR TO FINE WITH SOME CERTIFICATES AND A FEW FORGERIES.   
£600 - 1000 

 344 DODECANESE ISLANDS: 1932 GARIBALDI POSTAGE SETS OG OR MNH FOR TEN OF THE THIRTEEN 
ISLANDS, SG 89-98.   £100 - 200 

 345 DODECANESE ISLANDS: 1912-21 OG SETS FOR EACH OF THE THIRTEEN ISLANDS, SOME GUM 
TONING AND THE ODD FAULT, MAINLY GOOD TO FINE. SG 3A-13A TO 3M-13M.   £200 - 400 

 346 BOX WITH AN ACCUMULATION OF BALTIC STATES, BETWEEN THE WARS AND MORE MODERN 
ISSUES FROM ESTONIA, LATVIA AND LITHUANIA.  £50 - 100 

 347 FRENCH COLONIES: BOX WITH A COLLECTION IN A DEVON ALBUM, STOCK CARD, ON STOCK CARDS 
AND IN PACKETS.  £50 - 100 

 348 FRANCE: MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN TWO TATTY DAVO PRINTED ALBUMS, PLUS A 
FURTHER BINDER AND ON LEAVES, 1923 BORDEAUX PHILATELIC CONGRESS 1f OG, 1927 MARSEILLE 
AVIATION OVERPRINTS OG, EXTENSIVE RANGES TO THE 1970s.   £150 - 300 



 349 CHINA: 1920 MAY 7th CHINESE POST OFFICE NOTICE "IF POSSIBLE, A MAIL CONTAINING EXPRESS 
LETTERS ONLY WILL BE DESPATCHED BY THE HANDLEY-PAGE AEROPLANE THIS AFTERNOON. 
LETTERS CAN BE POSTED AT THE RACECOURSE THROUGH THE COURTESY OF THE STEWARDS OF 
THE T.R.C. BY ORDER" WITH TIENTSIN CDS APPLIED LOWER RIGHT. PRODUCED IN RELATION TO THE 
PEKING-TIENTSIN AIR MAIL SERVICE, IMPORTANT ITEM RELATING TO THE FIRST AIR MAIL FLIGHT IN 
CHINA.   £100 - 200 

 350 CHINA: SMALL MISCELLANY ON HAGNERS WITH 1894 DOWAGER USED FORGERIES, 1898-1912 USED 
COILING DRAGONS, ETC.  £30 - 50 

 351 GERMANY: 1919-57 COLLECTION ON PRINTED NOLTSCH LEAVES, THIRD REICH, POST WAR ISSUES, 
ALSO LEAVES AND STOCKCARDS WITH BAVARIA.   £50 - 100 

 352 FRANCE: 1927 STRASBOURG PHILATELIC EXHIBITION 5f AND 10f SETENANT WITH LABEL USED WITH 
EXHIBITION CDS, SG 454, 454a.   £30 - 50 

 353 BELGIUM: 1972-2019 MNH COLLECTION IN NINE LINDNER HINGELESS ALBUMS, PLUS FURTHER 
EMPTY BINDER AND ANOTHER WITH OLDER ISSUES, COMPREHENSIVE LOT WITH MINISHEETS, 
BOOKLET PANES, SELF ADHESIVES, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 354 PORTUGUESE COLONIES: FILE BOX AND A RATHER UNTIDY UNUSED AND USED DUPLICATED 
ACCUMULATION ON HOME MADE PAGES, MACAO WITH BISECTS, INDIA.  £150 - 300 

 355 CHINA: BOX WITH c1980s-90s FIRST DAY COVERS, MAXIMUM CARDS, COUPLE OF COIN COVERS, 
SOUVENIR FOLDERS ETC., SOME DUPLICATION.  £50 – 100 

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH 

 400 BOX WITH CARIBBEAN AREA COLLECTION IN FIVE ALBUMS, SOME KINGS PERIOD BUT STRENGTH IN 
QE2 ISSUES WITH MANY SETS AND PART SETS TO 1970s, BOTH MINT AND LESSER AMOUNT OF 
USED.  £100 - 200 

 401 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH A MINT OR UNUSED COLLECTION TO 1936, ANTIGUA, AUSTRALIA 1931-6 
£2 ROO OG OPT. SPECIMEN, BARBADOS, BECHUANALAND, BERMUDA, CANADA, CEYLON, EGYPT, FIJI 
1903 TO 5/- OG, GAMBIA, GOLD COAST WITH KG5 5/- (2), IRAQ, IRELAND, JAMAICA, LABUAN, LAGOS 
1887-1902 VALUES TO 10/-, MALTA, MAURITIUS, NEWFOUNDLAND, NIGERIA 1936 TO 10/-, PALESTINE, 
PAPUA 1932 TO 10/-, ST. HELENA, SAMOA, SARAWAK, SIRMOUR, SUDAN, TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, 
VIRGIN IS, ETC, GENERALLY CLEAN LOT.   £500 - 1000 

 402 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH A USED COLLECTION TO 1936, BAHAMAS 1859-60 IMPERF 1d (POSSIBLY 
CLEANED), CANADA, CEYLON, CYPRUS, GOLD COAST, GB FROM 1841 WITH 1883-4 5/- (2), 10/- (2), 
1902-10 5/- AND 10/-, HONG KONG, INDIA FROM 1854 4a CUT TO SHAPE (TORN), JAMAICA, MALTA, 
MAURITIUS, NATAL, QUEENSLAND, RHODESIAS, MALAYAN STATES WITH SELANGOR, ETC.   £200 - 
400 

 403 SG IMPERIAL ALBUM 2nd EDITION WITH A MAINLY USED COLLECTION, A LITTLE REMAINDERED IN 
PLACES, INCLUDES GB FROM 1840 1d BLACK (2, BOTH POOR), LATER LINE ENGRAVED, 1847-54 
EMBOSSED CUT TO SHAPE (6), SURFACE PRINTED WITH VALUES TO 5/- (2), CEYLON, INDIA, EGYPT 
WITH OFFICIALS, ST. HELENA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, ETC, VERY MIXED CONDITION.   £100 - 200 

 404 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH MIXED MINT AND USED COLLECTION, ASCENSION 1934 1d 'TEARDROPS' 
FLAW OG, AUSTRALIA, EGYPT, GB 1902-10 5/- USED, 1934 10/- USED, INDIA, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 405 SG 'CROWN' KG6 ALBUM WITH MAINLY OG (SOME MNH) COLLECTION, ADEN, BECHUANALAND, 
BURMA, CAYMAN ISLANDS, CEYLON, CYPRUS 1938-51 SET, FALKLAND IS. DEPS 1944-5 SETS, 1946-9 
THICK MAP SET, GOLD COAST, GB WITH 1939-48 HIGH VALUES, HONG KONG TO $10, JAMAICA, 
MALTA, MUSCAT, NZ, NIGERIA, NORTH BORNEO, NYASALAND 1938-42 £1 CORNER MARGINAL MNH, 
SARAWAK, PAKISTAN, SINGAPORE, VIRGIN ISLANDS, ETC.   £400 - 800 

 406 BOX WITH MAINLY KG6 IN DISBOUND 'CROWN' ALBUM, THREE STOCKBOOKS AND ON LEAVES, 1937 
CORONATION MINT SETS, CYPRUS 1938-51 £1 OG, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 407 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN SIX VOLUMES AND ON LEAVES, HONG KONG KG6 VALUES TO $10 OG, 
CEYLON, NORTH BORNEO, CANADA, CYPRUS, BURMA, INDIA, REMAINDERS IN THREE SG IDEAL 
ALBUMS, TRINIDAD, BRITISH EAST AFRICA, JAMAICA, ETC. ALSO SG NEW IMPERIAL ALBUM VOLUME 
TWO (M-Z) IN VERY GOOD CONDITION ALMOST EMPTY.   £100 - 200 

 408 BOX WITH LOOSE ACCUMULATION, IN CIGAR BOXES, SOME SORTED INTO ENVELOPES, MUCH QV TO 
KINGS PERIOD.   £50 - 100 



 409 SG NEW IDEAL ALBUM WITH A MAINLY USED COLLECTION INCLUDING AUSTRALIA, BARBADOS, 
CYPRUS, EGYPT, INDIA FROM 1854, MALAYA, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 410 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN SIX STOCKBOOKS, BINDER, ON PAGES AND LOOSE, INDIA, RHODESIA, GB 
WITH 1d REDS, 1937 CORONATION COVERS, MALAYA BMA OVERPRINTS, CEYLON, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 411 BOX WITH VARIOUS IN FIVE LARGE AND SEVERAL SMALLER VOLUMES, CEYLON, FIJI, MAURITIUS 
FROM BRITANNIAS, SEYCHELLES 1952 SET OG, CANADA FROM 1852 3d, 1859 TO 12½c (2), 1864 2c, 
HONG KONG, NORTH BORNEO, NOVA SCOTIA 1851 3d USED, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 412 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS MISCELLANY IN TWO ALBUMS AND ON STOCK CARDS, NEW ZEALAND, 
ASCENSION, CANADA, ST. LUCIA KG6 VALUES TO £1 CDS USED, SARAWAK, SIERRA LEONE, 
FALKLAND ISLANDS, CEYLON, SOUTHERN RHODESIA  1953 SET (TONED GUM), HONG KONG 1948 
SILVER WEDDING OG, BRITISH GUIANA, MONTSERRAT 1938-48 SET OG, GB 1902-10 5/- UNUSED PART 
GUM ETC.  £150 - 300 

 413 SMALL MIXED MAINLY OG ON STOCKCARDS WITH SOUTHERN RHODESIA, FIJI, CANADA, SOUTH 
AFRICA 1913-24 VALUES TO 5/- (GUM CREASES), SOUTHERN NIGERIA, ALSO BELGIUM 1919-20 2f 
USED (STAIN), I0f USED, 5f AND 10f OG (FAULTS), 1925 STAMP ANNIVERSARY SET OG ETC.  £50 - 100 

 414 BOXED SG KG6 'CROWN' ALBUM WITH MINT OR USED COLLECTION, A LITTLE-REMAINDERED IN 
PLACES, FALKLAND ISLANDS DEPENDENCIES 1944 SETS OG, NEWFOUNDLAND LONG CORONATION 
SET ETC.  £30 - 60 

 415 STOCKBOOK COMPRISING MINT OR USED 1937 CORONATION, 1946 VICTORY, 1953 CORONATION 
AND A FEW 1949 UPU ODDMENTS.  £30 - 50 

 416 SG NEW IMPERIAL ALBUM VOL 2 WITH A REMAINDER COLLECTION, ALSO FURTHER BINDER WITH 
OMNIBUS ODDMENTS, GIBRALTAR, HONG KONG, JAMAICA, FOREIGN WITH NETHERLANDS, 
DENMARK ETC.  £50 - 100 

 417 LARGE BOX WITH VARIOUS IN ELEVEN VOLUMES PAKISTAN, NIGERIA, PAPUA NEW GUINEA, IRELAND 
FROM 1922 OVERPRINTS, FALKLAND ISLANDS AND 1965 CHURCHILL FIRST DAY COVERS, EGYPT, 
GHANA, VARIOUS 1980s DEFINITIVE SETS, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 418 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN EIGHT STOCKBOOKS OR FOLDERS, NEW ZEALAND, MALAYAN STATES, 
CEYLON, INDIA, FIJI, HONG KONG, KUT, CANADA, ETC.   £150 - 300 

 419 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN SIX VOLUMES, MALTA, IRELAND, SOUTH AFRICA, CEYLON, MAURITIUS, 
INDIA, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 420 BOX WITH VARIOUS ON STOCKCARDS AUSTRALIAN ANTARCTIC TERRITORY, PAKISTAN, AUSTRALIA, 
VARIOUS KG6 SHORT SETS, SUDAN, TRANSJORDAN, CYPRUS, CAYMAN ISLANDS, CEYLON, ETC.    
£100 - 200 

 421 BOX ALL REIGNS IN FOURTEEN VARIOUS VOLUMES, CANADA, FIJI AND OTHER PACIFIC REGION 
COUNTRIES, NIGERIA, RHODESIA, EGYPT, BURMA, BERMUDA, BRITISH GUIANA, ETC.    £100 - 200 

 422 SMALL BOX VARIOUS ON APPROX 240 STOCKCARDS, BRITISH EAST AFRICA, AUSTRALIAN STATES, 
NIGERIA, MALAYA, RHODESIAS, SWAZILAND ETC, VERY MIXED CONDITION.   £100 - 200 

 423 SG KG6 'CROWN' ALBUM WITH A MINT OR USED COLLECTION, SOMEWHAT REMAINDERED BUT 
PLENTY LEFT INCLUDING 1949 UPU SETS, PART DEFINITIVE SETS ETC.   £50 - 100 

 424 ALBUM WITH A MAINLY USED COLLECTION INCLUDING CANADA, BAHAMAS, JAMAICA, CAYMAN 
ISLANDS, LEEWARD ISLANDS, ANTIGUA, BARBADOS, NEW ZEALAND, FIJI, GOLD COAST, ST. HELENA, 
NYASALAND, MAURITIUS, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 425 BOX WITH c1970s-80s MINT IN PACKETS, POSSIBLY EX A NEW ISSUE SERVICE.   £50 - 100 

 426 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OG OR MNH CARIBBEAN WITH STRENGTH IN 1960s-80s, MANY SETS, 
MINISHEETS, ANGUILLA, ANTIGUA, ST KITTS NEVIS, JAMAICA ETC, ALSO MALAWI AND 
BECHUANALAND. EACH PAGE PRICED FOR RETAIL.   £50 - 100 

 427 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OG OR MNH PACIFIC AREA WITH MUCH 1960s-80s, SAMOA, COOK ISLANDS, 
NIUE, CHRISTMAS ISLAND, PAPUA NEW GUINEA TO 2005. EACH PAGE PRICED FOR RETAIL.   £75 - 150 

 428 CEYLON: SMALL BOX WITH OLD TO MODERN IN ALBUM, ON LEAVES, SRI LANKA COVERS AND MNH, 
CLUB BOOKS, ETC.   £30 - 50 

 429 NEW ZEALAND: BOX WITH EXTENSIVE MIXED LOT INCLUDING 1936-91 MINT COLLECTION IN AN SG 
PRINTED ALBUM, PLUS VAST ACCUMULATION IN STOCKBOOKS, ON LEAVES AND LOOSE, FIRST DAY 
COVERS, ETC.   £50 - 100 



 430 BOX WITH A CLEAN MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN NINE COSMOS ALBUMS, INDIA FROM 1855 WITH 
1856-64 NO WMK 4a GREEN USED, 1866 6a POSTAGE OPT. ON 6a FISCAL USED, MALAYA AND 
STATES, FALKLAND ISLANDS DEPENDENCIES 1944 SETS OG, NEW ZEALAND, OMNIBUS ISSUES, GB 
NUMERAL POSTMARKS, LOCALS, GB OVERPRINTS ETC.  £100 - 200 

 431 BOX WITH ECLECTIC MIX ON STOCK CARDS, SOUTH AUSTRALIA, GB, GILBERT AND ELLICE ISLANDS, 
ASCENSION, CYPRUS, A FEW COVERS, BOOKLETS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 432 BOX WITH ALL REIGNS ON LEAVES AND STOCK CARDS FROM VARIOUS COLLECTIONS, ANTIGUA, 
CEYLON, TRINIDAD POSTAGE DUES, SWAZILAND ETC.  £50 - 100 

 448 INDIA: STOCKBOOK WITH 1854-1911 MAINLY USED FROM 1854 ½a (3), 4a CUT TO SHAPE (3), LATER 

QV TO 5r (4), EDWARDS TO 15r, OFFICIALS, CEF AND IEF OVERPRINTS ETC.  £100 - 200 

 449 NEW ZEALAND: 1915-31 OG SELECTION INCLUDING 1920 VICTORY 3d (3), 1/- (3), 1931 AIRS (3 SETS) 
ETC. (46)  £40 - 80 

 450 AUSTRALIA: 1913-14 TEN VALUES TO 5/- EACH CTO, MAINLY 'DE 3/13' MELBOURNE, 5d AND 6d 
DEFECTIVE, OTHERS WITH SOME PERF FAULTS, THE 1/- IS INVERTED WATERMARK, SG 3-13.   £50 - 
100 

 451 AUSTRALIA: 1913-14 FIRST WATERMARK 10/-, £1 AND £2 OG OPT 'SPECIMEN' IN ITALICS, £1 WITH 
SMALL THIN, ALL THREE WITH SHORT PERFS OTHERWISE REASONABLE EXAMPLES. SG 14s-16s.   
£100 - 200 

 452 IRELAND: 1922-3 A COLLECTION OF OVERPRINTS ON GB OG AND USED, VALUES TO 1/-. (97).   £30 - 50 

 453 CANADA: 1897 JUBILEE BASIC SET TO $1 FRESH UNUSED NO GUM, 5c DAMAGED OTHERWISE SOUND 
TO FINE. SG 121-136.   £50 - 100 

 454 PITCAIRN ISLAND: BOX WITH 1940-2016 MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN SG PHILATELIC ALBUM, ON 
LEAVES, PLUS FURTHER BINDER AND TWO ALBUMS OF FIRST DAY COVERS, 1940-51 SET MNH, OG 
AND USED, LATER DEFINITIVE AND COMMEM SETS, PLATE BLOCKS, GUTTER PAIRS, WATERMARK 
VARIETIES WITH 1972 SILVER WEDDING, BOTH VALUES INVERTED MNH, ETC.   £300 - 500 

 455 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1936-47 COVERS INCLUDING 1936 AND 1937 REGISTERED COVERS TO 
MONTGOMERY WARD, CHICAGO WITH NEW ZEALAND POSTAL AGENCY FRANKINGS, ETC. (4).   £50 - 
100 

 456 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1940 SET EX 4d AND 8d OG PERF 'SPECIMEN' B9 OR W8. SCARCE, SG 1s-8s. WITH 
BPA 2006 CERT.   £100 - 200 

 457 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1946 VICTORY PERF SPECIMEN TYPE D21 OG, SG 9s, 10s.   £40 - 80 

 458 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1940-51 KG6 MAINLY MNH SELECTION WITH 1940-51 SET, 1948 SILVER WEDDING 
AND 1949 UPU SETS IN BLOCKS, SOME WITH IMPRINTS OR PLATE NUMBERS, 1946 VICTORY 3d WITH 
FLAGSTAFF FLAW MNH ETC (22 BLOCKS + 10 STAMPS). A FEW TONE SPOTS.   £100 - 200 

 459 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1965 ITU 2/6 INVERTED WATERMARK MNH CORNER BLOCK OF FOUR, SG 50w.   £75 
- 150 

 460 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1965 ICY 1d CORNER MARGINAL MNH SHOWING TRISTAN DA CUNHA OFFSET ON 
REVERSE, SG 51a. SCARCE.   £75 - 150 

 461 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1964-5 ½d BLUE OMITTED MNH WITH NORMAL FOR COMPARISON. SG 36a.   £100 - 
200 

 462 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1964-5 8d PALE BLUE (BEAK) OMITTED MNH, TRIVIAL GUM TONING, SG 42a.   £50 - 
100 

 463 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1967 ½c ON ½d DEEP BROWN OMITTED MNH, SG 69a. WITH NORMAL FOR 
COMPARISON. SCARCE.   £150 - 300 

 464 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1967 (10c) ON 8d '10c' OMITTED MNH MARGINAL, SIGNED 'AL' IN MARGIN ON 
REVERSE (ALAN LEVERTON). SG 75a. VERY SCARCE.   £200 - 400 

 465 PITCAIRN ISLAND: 1969-75 15c QUEEN'S HEAD OMITTED MNH, SG 102a, WITH BRANDON 1999 CERT., 
SIGNED IN PENCIL ON REVERSE.   £100 - 200 

 466 PITCAIRN ISLAND: A SELECTION OF QE2 VARIETIES TO INCLUDE 1967 ½c ON ½d SURCHARGE 
DOUBLE, ONE ALBINO, 1972 WEDDING 4c INVERTED WATERMARK, 1968 HANDICRAFTS 20c 
WATERMARK CROWN TO RIGHT OF CA, 1980 HANDICRAFTS 40c WATERMARK INVERTED, 1985 
PAINTINGS $2 1835 DATE ERROR SINGLE, PAIR, GUTTER PAIR AND BLOCK, ETC. (23).   £100 - 200 



 467 BRITISH INDIAN OCEAN TERRITORY: 1968-2009 MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN SG PHILATELIC ALBUM, 
PLUS A FURTHER ALBUM OF FIRST DAY COVERS, 1968 SET IN PLATE BLOCKS OF FOUR, 1968-70 SET 
(2), LATER SETS, SHEETLETS, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 468 SOLOMON ISLANDS: 1939-2004 MAINLY MNH COLLECTION IN SG PHILATELIC ALBUM, SETS, 
SHEETLETS, MINISHEETS, A FEW WATERMARK VARIETIES, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 469 GILBERT & ELLICE ISLANDS, KIRIBATI AND TUVALU: BOX WITH MAINLY MNH COLLECTION TO 2004 IN 
THREE SG PHILATELIC ALBUMS, STRENGTH IN POST 1980 ISSUES WITH SETS, MINISHEETS, 
SHEETLETS, A FEW WATERMARK VARIETIES, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 470 STOCKBOOK WITH ALL REIGNS MINT OR UNUSED, WIDE VARIETY COUNTRIES.  £30 - 50 

 471 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF MALAYSIA, SINGAPORE AND BRUNEI c1980s - TO ABOUT 2000 MINT AND 
CTO SETS IN FOUR BINDERS AND A STOCK BOOK, ALSO AN ALBUM OF FIRST DAY COVERS AND A 
SELECTION OF QV TO KG6 STRAITS SETTLEMENT IN FOLDERS.  £100 - 200 

 472 BRUNEI: ALBUM WITH 1895-1964 MAINLY OG OR MNH COLLECTION WITH 1895 LOCAL SET OG OR 
MNH, 1906 SET OG, 1907-10 SET CDS USED, SET EX Ic OPT SPECIMEN OG, 1908-22 VALUES TO $5, 
SET OPT. SPECIMEN OG, 1922 MALAYA BORNEO EXHIBTION SET OG, 1924-37 TO $1 MINT OR USED, 
1942-4 JAPANESE OCCUPATION VALUES TO $1 OG OR PART OG, 1945 COVER BEARING SARAWAK 
BMA SET TO 50c CANCELLED 'BRUNEI/17/DEC 1945' H/S, 1947-51 SET OG, SET PERF. SPECIMEN, 1952-
8 SET OG, 1964-72 SET WITH A RANGE OF SHADES AND PAPERS OG. FINE LOT.   £500 - 1000 

 473 BRUNEI: ALBUM WITH 1965-2014 MAINLY MNH COLLECTION, DEFINITIVES, COMMEMORATIVE SETS, 
MINISHEETS, VARIETIES INCLUDING 1975-9 50s BLUE OMITTED SG 254a, 1978 CORONATION 20s 
INVERTED WATERMARK, 1984 PHILAKOREA STRIPS OF THREE WITH PERFIN 'TDLR/SPECIMEN' ETC.   
£100 - 200 

 474 CANADA: 1902-53 MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN TWO LINDNER ALBUMS, MULTIPLES AND BLOCKS, 
COILS, BOOKLETS AND PANES, OFFICIALS, SPECIAL DELIVERY ETC, SOME ISSUES REMAINDERED.   
£200 - 300 

 475 CANADA: 1908-53 COVERS AND CARDS IN TWO LINDNER ALBUMS, PHILATELIC AND COMMERCIAL 
WITH STATIONERY, REGISTERED, CENSORED, SPECIAL DELIVERY, OFFICIALS, POSTMARKS WITH 
ROYAL TRAIN, RPOs, ETC (APPROX 224).   £200 – 300 

GREAT BRITAIN 

 494 GB: ALBUM WITH 1841-1970 COLLECTION, USED TO 1940 THEN OG OR MNH, THE USED WITH 1854-7 
2d STARS, QV SURFACE PRINTED TO 5/-, EDWARDS TO 5/-, KG5 SEAHORSES TO 10/- (2), WILDINGS, 
COMMEMS WITH BETTER PHOSPHORS ETC.  £75 - 150 

 495 GB: BOX WITH MAINLY BRADBURY AND BENHAM FIRST DAY COVERS, MAINLY 1990's TO ABOUT 2002, 
CLEAN LOT (200+)  £50 - 100 

 496 GB: TUB WITH c2005-2016 (FEW EARLIER) FIRST DAY COVERS PRICED STOCK, MAJORITY BUREAU 
COVERS WITH TYPED ADDRESSES. MACHINS, COMMEMS, REGIONALS, POST AND GO ETC. (400+)  
£50 - 100 

 497 GB: BOX WITH A PRICED STOCK OF FIRST DAY COVERS, 1953-70 COMMEMS WITH PHOSPHORS, A 
FEW SPECIAL HAND STAMPS, MANY CLEAN WITH NEAT TYPED ADDRESSES (APPROX 230).  £75 - 150 

 498 GB: BOX WITH 1994-2009 YEAR BOOKS (26).   £150 - 300 

 499 GB: SMALL BOX WITH KG5 - 1970 MINT IN PACKETS, COMMEMS INCLUDING 1953 CORONATION BLOCK 
OF 8, 1951 2/6 AND 5/- PAIRS ETC, SOME A LITTLE STUCK, ALSO 1936 3/- BOOKLET SG BC3 EDITION 
320 IN GOOD CONDITION.   £40 - 80 

 500 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT COMMEMS TO ABOUT 2004 IN FOUR STOCKBOOKS, SOME 
DUPLICATION, VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £763.  £200 - 300 

 501 GB: BOX WITH 2010 - 2021 MINT COMMEMS, REGIONALS, REMAINDER COLLECTION IN THREE 
WINDSOR AND TWO OTHER ALBUMS, MANY PART SETS, VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £1085.  £250 - 
400 

 502 GB: BOX WITH 1999 - 2010 MINT COMMEMS IN BLOCKS IN SIX LINDNER BINDERS, MANY PART SETS, 
VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £830 APPROX.  £300 - 400 



 503 GB: 1840-1970 COLLECTION IN THREE LUXURY SG ORIEL PRINTED ALBUMS, STANLEY GIBBONS 
CELEBRATION COLLECTION USED FROM 1d BLACK AND 2d BLUE (3 MARGINS), 1d PLATES INCLUDING 
224, SURFACE PRINTED WITH 1865-7 9d, 1867-80 2/- BLUE, 1867-83 5/- PLATE 2, 1873-80 4d VERMILION 
CDS, 1/- PLATE 13, 1883-4 LILAC AND GREENS, EDWARDS TO 10/-, SEAHORSES TO 10/- (2), MINT 
FROM 1924 TO 1970. ALBUMS IN GOOD CONDITION.  £200 - 400 

 504 GB: FILE BOX WITH VARIOUS INCLUDING 1d RED IMPERFS, I.R. OFFICIAL 1882 6d AND 1dx2 ON PIECE, 
1934 PHOTOGRAVURE 2½d CYLINDER 8 DOT AND NO DOT OG BLOCKS OF SIX EACH SHOWING 
RETOUCHED PANEL VARIETY, 1936 6d BOOKLET BC1, 1936 1½d ADVERT BOOKLET PANE, POSTAGE 
DUES, DUPLICATED USED EDWARD 7th VALUES TO 7d WITH PRINTINGS AND SHADES, ROBERT 
BURNS RELATED THEMATIC COVERS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 505 GB: BOX WITH MINT COLLECTION TO 2004 IN FOUR STANLEY GIBBONS HINGELESS ALBUMS WITH 
SLIPCASES (VIRTUALLY AS NEW), STRENGTH IN DECIMAL ISSUES, ALSO DUPLICATED MINT 
COMMEMS IN FOUR STOCKBOOKS.   £150 - 300 

 506 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT PRESENTATION PACKS, PRESTIGE AND OTHER BOOKLETS, VARIOUS 
IN PACKETS AND ON CARDS, YEAR PACKS SELECTION BETWEEN 2006 AND 2013, ETC.   £150 - 300 

 507 GB: BOX WITH c2003-2015 PRESENTATION PACKS (94) A FEW WITH DOUBLED CONTENTS, ALSO 
PRESTIGE BOOKLETS (26).   £150 - 300 

 508 GB: BOX WITH 1971-2005 MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN EIGHT ALBUMS, COMMEMS, GREETINGS, 
MINISHEETS, A FEW PRESTIGE AND OTHER BOOKLET PANES, ALSO USED MACHINS, REGIONALS, 
1924-70 COMMEMS TO INCLUDE BETTER PHOSPHORS, CHANNEL ISLANDS WARTIME ISSUES, ETC.   
£200 - 300 

 509 GB: BOX WITH A COLLECTION MINT DECIMAL MACHINS AND REGIONALS UP TO ABOUT 2005, ALSO A 
SELECTION OF PART AND COMPLETE BOOKLETS, LOOSE ODDMENTS, ETC.   £200 - 400 

 510 GB: FILE BOX WITH 1964-71 PRESENTATION PACKS, INCLUDES 1964 GEOGRAPHICAL, BOTANICAL, 65 
CHURCHILL, PARLIAMENT ETC, THE BETTER ONES WITH A HINT OF SHRINKAGE OTHERWISE CLEAN, 
THE LATER MORE AFFECTED (APPROX 45).   £50 - 100 

 511 GB: BOX WITH 1984-2000 PRESENTATION PACKS, COMMEMS, DEFINITIVES WITH HIGH VALUES, 
REGIONALS, ETC (APPROX 180).   £100 - 200 

 512 GB: FILE BOX WITH MINT COMMEMS AND A FEW MACHINS IN BUREAU PACKETS c1980-2000 WITH A 
FEW LATER.   £50 - 100 

 513 GB: BOX WITH c2004-13 MINT COMMEMS, ON STOCKCARDS, ALSO MINI-SHEETS DUPLICATED UP TO 
THREE OF EACH.   £300 - 500 

 514 GB: BOX WITH 2004-2012 PRESENTATION PACKS (APPROX 90).   £150 - 300 

 515 GB: BOX WITH c1990-2015 MINT COLLECTION IN FOUR STOCKBOOKS, COMMEMS, MACHINS, 
REGIONALS, MINISHEETS, FOLDED SMILER SHEETS ETC, ALSO 37 PRESENTATION PACKS AND A 
FEW PRESTIGE BOOKLETS, ETC.   £300 - 500 

 516 GB: BOX WITH 1990-2023 MNH COLLECTION IN SIX STOCKBOOKS, COMMEMS WITH GUTTER PAIRS, 
MINISHEETS, MACHINS IN PAIRS, ETC. CLEAN AND FINE LOT.   £1000 - 2000 

 517 GB: TWO BOXES WITH 2009-2024 (APRIL). BUREAU FIRST DAY COVERS IN NINE ROYAL MAIL ALBUMS 
WITH SLIPCASES, COMMEMS, DEFINS, REGIONALS, PRESTIGE PANES, FINE LOT.   £200 - 400 

 518 GB: BOX WITH 1997-2008 FIRST DAY COVERS, PRESENTATION PACKS AND A FEW PRESTIGE 
BOOKLETS IN SEVEN SG MALVERN ALBUMS, DEFINITIVES, COMMEMS, MINISHEETS, REGIONALS, 
ETC.   £200 - 400 

 519 GB: BOX WITH 1929-2009 MNH COLLECTION IN FOUR SG / DAVO HINGELESS ALBUMS, STRENGTH IN 
1990s ONWARDS, STORAGE / FOXING ISSUES TO ALBUMS, AFFECTING SOME STAMPS.   £100 - 200 

 520 GB: BOX WITH A SELECTION OF YEAR BOOKS BETWEEN 1985 AND 2007 (18).  £50 - 100 

 521 GB: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION THEMED 'AGRICULTURAL PHILATELY' HOUSED IN FOUR 
BINDERS, MAINLY COVERS AND CARDS WITH ADVERTISING AND PRINTED ENVELOPES, PRICES 
CURRENT FROM VICTORIAN ONWARDS, MODERN COMMEMORATIVE ITEMS, POSTMARKS ETC.  £100 
- 200 

 522 GB: FILE BOX COVERS AND CARDS, ESSEX POSTAL HISTORY, 1820 CONVEX 'INGATESTONE', 1857 
PRICES CURRENT EL LIVERPOOL TO VIRGINIA BEARING 1/- CANCELLED 'LIVERPOOL/466' SPOON, 
FORES' HUNTING ENVELOPE NO.4 DERAEDEMAEKER REPRINT, 1861 ENV MANCHESTER TO 
EVESHAM WITH 'MISSENT TO / WORCESTER' H/S ETC., APPROX 40 ITEMS.  £50 - 100 



 523 GB: FILE BOX WITH USED FROM 1d BLACK (2), 1d REDS PLATES TO 224, SEAHORSES, ALSO COVERS 
AND CARDS WITH 1d RED FRANKINGS, 1872 REGISTERED EL EDINBURGH TO GALASHIELS BEARING 

1½d AND 4d PLATE 12, ALSO A FEW CEYLON STAMPS AND COMMONWEALTH COVERS.  £75 - 150 

 524 GB: BOX WITH 1971-2015 MINT COLLECTION IN THREE BOXED ROYAL MAIL HINGELESS ALBUMS, 
1971-1995 LARGELY COMPLETE, 2000-2015 PARTIAL COLLECTION  ONLY, WITH A FEW USED  £75 - 150 

 525 GB: SMALL BOX 1985-2022 PRESTIGE BOOKLETS SELECTION WITH A FEW DUPLICATES (32)  £75 - 150 

 526 GB: FILE BOX WITH YEAR PACKS 1992-2001, 2012, 2014-17. (15).   £200 - 300 

 527 GB: SMALL BOX MINT COMMEMS ON STOCKCARDS, c1988 TO ABOUT 2020, INCOMPLETE RUN BUT 
GOOD AMOUNT OF MORE RECENT ISSUES.   £200 - 300 

 528 GB: BOX WITH 1952-20 MINT AND USED COLLECTION IN EIGHT STOCKBOOKS, MACHINS, COMMEMS, 
MINISHEETS, GREETINGS, HIGH VALUES, DECIMAL ISSUES WITH MINT LARGELY COMPLETE, USED 
WITH DUPLICATION.   £500 - 1000 

 529 GB: BOX WITH ALL REIGNS MAINLY USED ON STOCKCARDS, IDENTIFIED AND PRICED, QV 1d REDS 
INCLUDING PLATE 224, SURFACE PRINTED VALUES TO 5/-, EDWARDS TO 5/-, KG5 WEMBLEY SETS, 
LATER COMMEMS INCLUDING PHOSPHORS.   £100 - 200 

 530 GB: SMALL BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT MACHINS INCLUDING PRESENTATION PACKS, BOOKLETS, HIGH 
VALUES, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 531 GB: FILE BOX WITH BOOKLETS, KG6, WILDINGS AND MACHINS, DECIMAL WITH FOLDED AND WINDOW 
TYPES, SOME EMPTY OR PART FILLED ONLY.   £75 - 150 

 532 GB: BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN FOUR VOLUMES, MUCH FOUR KINGS USED, EDWARDS TO 2/6 (5) AND 
5/- (5), KG6 MINT VARIETIES, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 533 GB: BOX WITH A DUPLICATED STOCK IN SEVEN VOLUMES, COMMEMS WITH SOME PHOSPHORS, 
REGIONALS WITH MINT DECIMAL, KG6 AND QE2 STERLING DEFINITIVES, USED HIGH VALUES, ETC.   
£75 - 150 

 534 GB: BOX WITH DECIMAL MINT STOCK IN FIVE VOLUMES, 1971 UP TO ABOUT 1995, COMMEMS, 
MACHINS WITH A FEW VARIETIES, BOOKLET PANES, ETC.   £150 - 300 

 535 GB: BOX WITH 1966-70 PRE DECIMAL PRESENTATION PACKS INCLUDING 1968 BRIDGES (16), 1968 
PAINTINGS GERMAN EDITION (20) ETC, ALSO A FEW DECIMAL REGIONAL PACKS.   £50 - 100 

 536 GB: SMALL BOX WITH ALL REIGNS IN PACKETS AND ON STOCKCARDS AS RECEIVED FROM EBAY 
PURCHASES, QV TO 5/-, KG6 HIGH VALUES OG AND USED, ETC.   £30 - 50 

 537 GB: BOX WITH COVERS AND CARDS, PRE-ADHESIVE TO QE2, LINE ENGRAVED FRANKINGS, 
EDWARDIAN POSTCARDS WITH SQUARED CIRCLES, INSTRUCTIONAL, 1862 TELEGRAPHIC DESPATCH 
ENVELOPE AND CONTENTS.  £40 - 80 

 538 GB: BOX WITH QV TO QE2 POSTAL STATIONERY, GOOD RANGE OF CARDS, ENVELOPES, 
REGISTERED ETC, ALSO HUGGINS: BRITISH POSTAL STATIONERY (GBPS 1970) ETC.   £40 - 80 

 539 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH POSTAGE DUES MINT AND USED STOCK, STRENGTH IN USED WITH BLOCKS, 
DECIMAL PRESENTATION PACKS, ETC.   £40 - 80 

 540 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH QV MAINLY USED, GOOD SELECTION OF 1d PLATES INCLUDING A FEW 
MULTIPLES, PLATE 224 (2), 1870 ½d BANTAMS (100+), 2d PLATES (31), 1883 OR 4 AND 1887-1900 
JUBILEES DUPLICATED, OFFICIALS, ETC.   £75 - 150 

 541 GB: 1864-79 1d PLATES 71-224 USED ON LEAVES, POOR TO GOOD. (151).   £50 - 100 

 542 GB: ALBUM WITH PRE-ADHESIVE TO 1960s COVERS, CARDS AND STATIONERY, SEVERAL 1d IMPERF 
COVERS WITH MALTESE CROSS CANCELS, 1911 FIRST AERIAL MAIL POSTCARD, STAMP EXHIBITION 
ITEMS, ETC. (APPROX 100).    £30 - 60 

 543 GB: ALBUM WITH MODERN MAINLY MNH COLLECTION, SETS, MINISHEETS, ETC.  £200 - 400 

 544 GB: BINDER WITH WRITTEN UP 1842-99 ENTRIES, COVERS AND STATIONERY, ALL NORFOLK 
RELATED, INCLUDES 1847 1d PINK ENVELOPE USED TO LONDON WITH WATTON UDC ON REVERSE, 
REGISTERED WITH 1/- PAID IN CASH, SEVERAL FURTHER WATTON RELATED ITEMS, ALSO 
YARMOUTH, NORWICH, THETFORD, MARTHAM, HEMSBY UDC, AYLSHAM, DEREHAM, ETC. (33 ITEMS)  
£75 - 150 



 545 GB: 1864-79 STOCKBOOK WITH USED 1d PLATES, MOST NUMBERS UP TO 220 WITH THREE OR MORE 

OF EACH PLATE, ALSO 1870 ½d PLATES AND LATER ODDMENTS.  £50 - 100 

 546 GB: 1864-79 STOCKBOOK WITH USED 1d PLATES 71-224, WITH DUPLICATION UP TO PLATE 223, ALSO 
1d LILACS WITH A FEW PERFINS AND OTHER ODDMENTS.  £50 - 100 

 547 GB: ALBUM WITH A SELECTION OF PRESENTATION PACKS INCLUDING A FEW RECENT ISSUES, ALSO 
2020 SHERLOCK HOLMES AND JAMES BOND NO TIME TO DIE SMILER SHEETS (22)  £50 - 100 

 548 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF AGRICULTURAL SHOW COVERS, MAINLY c1950s-60s 
REGISTERED WITH MOBILE POST OFFICE CDS, 1894 ENV. WITH 'ROYAL SHOW CAMBRIDGE' 
SKELETON ON REVERSE, 1934 REGISTERED ENV WITH 'ROYAL SHOW/IPSWICH SFK' SKELETON, 
LATER SLOGAN CANCELS ETC. (APPROX 160).  £150 - 300 

 549 GB: A COLLECTION OF PRE-ADHESIVE TO 1904 COVERS, CARDS AND ENTRIES THEMED 
'AGRICULTURAL PHILATELY', BISHOPMARKS, PRICES CURRENT, LINE ENGRAVED AND SURFACE 
PRINTED FRANKINGS, SALE PARTICULARS AND POSTERS, PRINTED ENVELOPES, CIRCULARS ETC., 
FASCINATING LOT (APPROX 95).  £200 - 400 

 550 GB: BINDER WITH 1984-1996 COMMEMS IN MINT BLOCKS; VENDOR STATES FACE VALUE £496.  £100 - 
200 

 551 GB: 1980-92 MINT COLLECTION IN A LIGHTHOUSE ALBUM, MACHINS, HIGH VALUES, COMMEMS, 
REGIONALS, POSTAGE DUES WITH 1982 SET IN BLOCKS OF SIX ETC.  £75 - 150 

 552 GB: 1952-80 MINT COLLECTION IN SG WINDSOR ALBUM, WILDINGS WITH MUCH MNH, 1959 
PHOSPHOR GRAPHITE 2d ERROR OF WATERMARK MNH SG 605a, COMMEMS WITH EARLY 
PHOSPHOR SETS, REGIONALS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 553 GB: BINDER WITH AN UNTIDY DECIMAL MINT ACCUMULATION, A FEW MACHINS BUT MAJORITY ARE 
COMMEMS.   £50 - 100 

 554 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH 1840-1970 COLLECTOR'S SURPLUS FROM USED 1d BLACK (4 MARGINS), 
SEAHORSES TO 10/-, 1d REDS, 1870 ½d BANTAMS, REVENUES, KG5 TELEGRAPH FORMS WITH 6d 
EMBOSSED (3) ETC.   £50 - 100 

 555 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 7 LJ USED, FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED RED MX.   £50 - 100 

 556 GB: MIXED MAINLY QV USED ON PIECES FROM 1840 1d BLACKS (2, ONE WITH FOUR MARGINS BUT 
THINNED), 1d REDS, SURFACE PRINTED WITH VALUES TO 5/-, ALSO A FEW COVERS WITH WWI P.O.W. 
MAIL, IRELAND 1922 OVERPRINTS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 557 GB: 1840-1970 USED COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM FROM 1840 1d BLACKS (3), 2d BLUE, 1d IMPERFS, 1841 
2d (5), 1858-79 1d PLATES TO 225 (CUT PERFS), 1870 ½d PLATE 9 (TEAR), 1847-54 EMBOSSED TRIO OF 
DECENT APPEARANCE BUT FAULTS OR REPAIRED, GOOD RUN OF SURFACE PRINTED ISSUES WITH 
VALUES TO 1883-4 10/-, PLATE NUMBERS ETC, OFFICIALS, SEAHORSES TO 10/- (2), KG5 AND LATER 
DEFINITIVES ONLY WITH WATERMARK VARIETIES ETC. VERY MIXED CONDITION.   £200 - 400 

 558 GB: 1858-79 1d PLATES MINT OR UNUSED COLLECTION ON LEAVES, MOST BETWEEN 71 AND 224 
REPRESENTED, NO GUM TO FULL GUM, VERY MIXED CONDITION. PLATE 74 HAS INVERTED 
WATERMARK. (150).   £200 - 400 

 559 GB: 1870-1900 QUEEN VICTORIA MINT OR UNUSED SELECTION WITH 1870 ½d (14), 1½d PLATE 3, 1887-
1900 JUBILEES TO BOTH 1/-, A FEW OFFICIALS, NO GUM TO PART GUM, VERY MIXED CONDITION. (47).   
£75 - 150 

 560 GB: 1902-13 EDWARDS MINT OR UNUSED COLLECTION WITH A RANGE OF SHADES, PRINTINGS ETC, 
VALUES TO 9d (3), 10d (3), 1/- (4), SOME FAULTS BUT MANY SOUND TO FINE OG EXAMPLES. (63).   
£100 - 200 

 561 GB: 1911-35 KG5 MINT OR UNUSED COLLECTION WITH DOWNEY HEADS, 1912-24 INCLUDING 
WATERMARK VARIETIES TO 7d, BLOCK CYPHER AND PHOTOGRAVURE WITH FORMATS, MIXED 
CONDITION. (119).   £75 - 150 

 562 GB: 1936-70 MAINLY OG DEFINITIVE COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM, SETS, WATERMARK VARIETIES, HIGH 
VALUES, MEF OVERPRINTS, SOME FAULTS.   £75 - 150 

 563 GB: 1924-70 COMMEMORATIVE MINT COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM, APPEARS COMPLETE INCLUDING 
1929 PUC £1 WHICH IS HEAVILY MOUNTED, THE BETTER PHOSPHORS MIXED MNH OR OG.   £100 - 200 

 564 GB: 1929 PUC £1 HEAVILY USED, SOME THINNING AND STAINS TO REVERSE, DECENT SPACEFILLER.   
£50 - 100 



 565 GB: 2002-2005 SMILER SHEETS COLLECTION IN AN ALBUM. (22).   £100 - 200 

 566 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION SUMMER ISLES LOCALS ALSO RAILWAY STAMPS ON POSTCARDS.   
£30 - 50 

 567 GB: 1840 1d BLACKS USED SELECTION, MAINLY SPACEFILLER TO DEFECTIVE (11).   £100 - 200 

 568 GB: 1964 FORTH ROAD BRIDGE PRESENTATION PACK, THE SLIGHTEST HINT OF SHRINKAGE 
OTHERWISE VERY CLEAN EXAMPLE.   £50 - 100 

 569 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 1b IE USED, FOUR SMALL TO GOOD MARGINS CANCELLED RED MX.   £50 - 
100 

 570 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH QV 1840-1900 MAINLY USED FROM 1d BLACKS (3, FAULTS), 1841 1d IMPERFS 
WITH NUMBERS IN MALTESE CROSS (6), 1858-76 2d PLATES (27), 1d PLATES TO 224 (2), SURFACE 
PRINTED WITH A GOOD RANGE OF PLATES, 1855-7 1/- (5), 1862-4 9d, 1/- (2), 1865-7 9d (2), 1867-80 9d 
(4), 10d (3), 2/-, 1872-3 6d (14), 1867-83 5/- PLATE 1 & 2, 1873-80 1/- ORANGE BROWN PLATE 13, 4d 
VERMILION (3), SAGE GREEN (9), GREY BROWN CANCELLED '92' NUMBER IN BLUE, 1880-3 3d ON 3d 
(4), 6d ON 6d (4), 1/- (4), JUBILEES WITH A FEW MINT TO 9d, OFFICIALS INCLUDING 1887-1900 1/- 
GREEN, ETC. CONDITION MUCH ABOVE AVERAGE.   £300 - 600 

 571 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH FOUR KINGS MAINLY USED, EDWARDS WITH A RANGE OF SHADES AND 
PRINTINGS, VALUES TO 10/- (2), SEAHORSES WITH DLR 5/-, 10/- (2), 1948 SILVER WEDDING PLAIN 
FIRST DAY COVER (2), POSTAGE DUES, ETC.   £100 - 200 

 572 GB: QV SURFACE PRINTED USED ABROAD SELECTION WITH 2/- BUE CANCELLED C51, ST. THOMAS, 
ALSO MALTA, GIBRALTAR, ETC. (18).   £50 - 100 

 573 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH QV SURFACE PRINTED USED COLLECTION WITH VALUES TO 10/-, A RANGE 
OF PLATES, CANCELLATION INTEREST. VERY MIXED CONDITION.   £50 - 100 

 574 GB: STOCKBOOK WITH QV LINE ENGRAVED MAINLY USED. 1d IMPERFS, STARS, ½d BANTAMS, A FEW 
2d BLUES, COVERS, CANCELLATIONS, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 575 GB: 1882-1904 MAINLY USED OFFICIALS TO INCLUDE INLAND REVENUE 1882 6d GREY USED (2) AND 
PART OG, GOVT. PARCELS 1883-6 1/- PLATE 13, 1887-90 9d (5), 1/- (3), 1891-1900 4½d (2), 1902 9d, 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 1902-4 ½d AND 1d, ETC, POOR TO FINE. (78).   £50 - 100 

 576 GB: 1883-1929 PRINTED ADVERTISING ENVELOPES ON AN AGRICULTURAL THEME, INCLUDING ITEMS 
FROM URUGUAY, ORANGE FREE STATE ETC. (12).  £50 - 100 

 577 GB: SG DEVON ALBUM WITH 1840-1966 MINT AND USED COLLECTION, USED FROM 1840 1d BLACK (3), 
2d BLUE (2, BOTH THREE MARGINS), 1858-79 1d PLATES WITH A FEW UNUSED, USED TO 225 (REPAIR 

AT BASE), 1870 1½d BOTH PLATES PART OG, ½d PLATES WITH A FEW UNUSED, 1847-54 EMBOSSED 

CUT SQUARE TRIO (FAULTS), 1855-7 4d SMALL GARTER, 1862-4 9d, 1865-7 9d, 1867-80 VALUES TO 2/- 
WITH PLATES, 1872-3 6d GREY, 1867-83 5/- PLATES 1 AND 2, 1873-80 RANGE OF PLATES, 1/- ORANGE 
BROWN SG 151, 4d VERMILON AND GREY BROWN, BOTH CDS, 1880-3 TO 1/- BOTH PLATES, 1880-1 
SET OG (FAULTS) AND USED, 1883-4 5/- (3), 10/- (2, ONE PERFINNED), 1883 OR 4 SET USED 1887-1900 
JUBILEE SET OG AND USED,OFFICIALS WITH GOVT. PARCELS 1883-6 9d, 1/- PLATE 13 ETC. EDWARDS 

USED TO 10/-, 1912-24 SET OG, 1913 MULTIPLE CYPHER ½d AND 1d OG, 1918-19 BRADBURY 

SEAHORSE 10/- OG AND USED, 1934 RE-ENGRAVED SEAHORSES OG (TONED GUM), KG6 AND QE2 
WITH WATERMARK VARIETIES, HIGH VALUES, WILDINGS GRAPHITES INCLUDING 2d ERROR OF WMK 
USED SG 605a, COMMEMS WITH PHOSPHERS. THE LATER MINT WITH SOME BEING UNMOUNTED.  
£1000 - 1500 

 578 GB: 1902-13 EDWARDS OG SELECTION WITH VALUES TO 5/-, A FEW ARE UNMOUNTED (24).  £75 - 150 

 579 GB: 1840 1d BLACK PLATE 4 NF USED, FOUR MARGINS, CANCELLED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 580 GB: 1862-83 SURFACE PRINTED OG OR UNUSED SELECTION INCLUDING 1862-4 3d (THIN), 1867-80 6d 
PLATE 8, 1873-80 4d SAGE GREEN PLATE 15, 1880-3 6d ON 6d ETC., MAINLY GOOD APPEARANCE, 
VARIOUS FAULTS (10).  £100 - 200 

 581 GB: 1867-83 £1 BROWN LILAC USED, WELL CENTRED. SG 129.  £250 - 200 

 582 GB: 1867-83 5/- WMK MALTESE CROSS PLATE 4 ON BLUED PAPER, USED OF GOOD APPEARANCE, 
REPAIRED THIN. SG 130.  £100 - 200 

 583 GB: 1867 10/- SMK MALTESE CROSS ON WHITE PAPER USED CANCELLED NEAT 1883 IPSWICH CDS, 
SMIDGES AT LEFT CONCEALING REPAIR SG 135.  £100 - 200 

 584 GB: 1883-4 5/- CRIMSON FRESH OG, SG 181.  £100 - 200 



 585 GB: 1884 £1 BROWN LILAC WMK CROWNS USED CANCELLED CDS AND BOX CANCEL. SG 185.  £200 - 
400 

 586 GB: 1888 £1 BROWN LILAC WMK ORBS USED CANCELLED TWO PART REG. OVALS, RE-PERFED 
LOWER LEFT. SG 186.  £200 - 400 

 587 GB: 1891 £1 GREEN USED CANCELLED 1899 REG OVAL, REPAIRED AT TOP. SG 212.  £50 - 100 

 588 GB: 1883 OR 4 VALUES TO 6d AND 1/- OG OR PART OG, ODD FAULT, CREASE ETC. (7)  £100 - 200 

 589 GB: 1902-10 DE LA RUE £1 USED CANCELLED SMUDGED CDS. SG 266.  £75 - 150 

 590 GB: 1913 WATERLOW 5/- OG, GUM CREASES. SG 401.  £75 - 150 

 591 GB: 1913 WATERLOW £1 GREEN SEAHORSE USED, WELL CENTRED CANCELLED GUERNSEY CDS, 
COUPLE SHORT PERFS. SG 403.  £200 - 400 

 592 GB: 1929 PUC £1 OG, LIGHT EVEN GUM TONING.  £200 - 400 

 593 GB: OFFICIALS UNUSED OR OG SELECTION, MOST WITH FAULTS (6).  £50 - 100 

 594 GB: OFFICIALS: OFFICE OF WORKS 1896-1902 5d USED CANCELLED HOLLOWAY 1903 CDS. SG 034.  
£50 - 100 

 595 GB: OFFICIALS: OFFICE OF WORKS 1902-3 2½d USED CANCELLED PART HOODED CDS. SG 039.  £50 - 

100 

 596 GB: OFFICIALS: ROYAL HOUSEHOLD 1902 ½d OG, SG 091.  £30 - 60 

 597 GB: REVENUES: LIVERPOOL CORN TRADE ASSOCIATION USED SELECTION, PERF VALUES TO 6/-, 
ROULETE 20/- (2), SOME FAULTS, ALSO RAILWAY COMPANY CORN SAMPLE STAMPS FROM G&GN, 
GNR, MIDLAND AND GER (22).  £50 - 100 

 598 GB: 1840 MULREADY 1d LETTERSHEET STEREO A 21 USED FEB 1841 MELLIN TO LEEDS. FILING 
CREASES.  £50 - 100 

 599 GB: 1840 NOV 23 PRICES CURRENT ENTIRE USED LIVERPOOL TO SLIGO BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE 8 
BK, ALMOST 4 MARGINS, TIED RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 600 GB: 1840 NOV 25 EL. CUPAR TO EDINBURGH BEARING 1d BLACK PLATE 7 AL, THREE MARGINS, TIED 
PART RED MX.  £50 - 100 

 601 GB: 1841 12 APRIL EL LONDON TO BLACKBURN BEARING 2d BLUE PLATE 1 ME, FOUR CLOSE TO 
GOOD MARGINS, WELL TIED BY  BLACK MALTESE CROSS.  £100 - 200 

 602 GB: POSTAGE DUES SELECTION OF USED BLOCKS INCLUDING 1954-5 2/6 BLOCKS OF 28, 16, 4 (3), 
1955-7 5/- BLOCKS OF 8, 4, ETC.   £30 - 60 

 603 GB: POSTAGE DUES: 1955-7 ST EDWARDS 5/- CDS USED BLOCK OF 20, SG D55.   £30 - 60 

 604 GB: 1941-4 CHANNEL ISLANDS WARTIME OCCUPATION ISSUES SELECTION, MINT WITH SOME 
UNMOUNTED AND USED. (100).   £30 - 60 

 605 GB: SMALL SELECTION PRE-ADHESIVE WRAPPERS AND ENTIRES TO INCLUDE FOUR ITEMS WITH 
BISHOP MARKS. (24 ITEMS).  £30 - 50 

 606 GB: 1919 JULY 1st COVER FLOWN (?) ON R34 AIRSHIP WITH 'LONDON/R34/213' CDS ON OBVERSE. HAS 
PREVIOUSLY BEEN STUCK INTO ALBUM WITH SELLOTAPE, PART OF FLAP MISSING AND REPAIRED 
AT LEFT, VERY SCARCE CDS WELL CLEAR OF FAULTS.   £100 - 200 

 607 GB: 1840-1929 SMALL USED COLLECTION WITH 1d BLACKS (2, BOTH POOR), 1873-83 GOOD 
SELECTION OF SURFACE PRINTED PLATES, 1883-4 VALUES TO 10/-, ETC. (APPROX 140).   £40 - 80 

 608 GB: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION COMMODORE SHIPPING Co. AND ISLE OF SARK SHIPPING Co. 
LOCALS MINT, USED, PARCEL LABELS, MINISHEETS, COVERS, A FEW VARIETIES, ALSO WARTIME 
ISSUES WITH BISECTS (4), ETC.   £40 - 80 

 609 GB: 1966 WORLD CUP AND WINNERS FIRST DAY COVERS, BOTH SIGNED ALF RAMSAY, NEAT 
HANDSTAMPED ADDRESS (2).  £50 – 100 

PICTURE POSTCARDS 

 650 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION AGRICULTURE RELATED POSTCARDS, POULTRY, IMPLEMENTS, 
ADVERTS, HOP PICKING, LIVESTOCK ETC. (55) (APPROX 60).  £50 - 100 



 651 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF 'ARE YOU A MASON' POSTCARDS FROM THE NATIONAL SERIES, A 
FEW DUPLICATES AND A FEW WITH FAULTS (39 + ENV.)  £150 - 200 

 652 DISBOUND ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF JAPANESE OCCUPATION OF CHINA POSTCARDS c1930's-
43, ALSO A FEW PHOTOS, HONG KONG VIEWS ETC. (75 PLUS  A FEW DAMAGED)  £50 - 100 

 653 NORFOLK: A COLLECTION BROADS, ALL RP WITH BOATS, SAILING, REEDHAM, HORNING, WROXHAM, 
ETC.  (34)  £50 - 100 

 654 NORFOLK: GREAT YARMOUTH AND GORLESTON SELECTION WITH SEVERAL RP's, LIFEBOATS, 
FISHING INDUSTRY, ETC.  (44)  £75 - 150 

 655 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF SOUTH AFRICA WITH ETHNICS, CITIES AND TOWNS, COIN AND 
STAMP CARDS, CAPE POSTAL STATIONERY, RURAL VIEWS ETC. (APPROX 172)  £75 - 150 

 656 ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION MABEL LUCY ATTWELL POSTCARDS PUBLISHED BY VALENTINES (52)  
£30 - 50 

 657 BOX WITH CORNWALL POSTCARDS, SORTED BY PLACE NAMES, MAINLY COASTAL VIEWS, ROCKS 
ETC (APPROX 280).  £30 - 50 

 658 AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF CAVES POSTCARDS IN THREE BOXES, CHEDDAR, CASTLETON ETC., 
MAINLY SORTED, ALSO MORE MODERN AND OVERSEAS. A FEW MINING / QUARRY RELATED CARDS 
INCLUDING SOUTH AFRICA (APPROX 1200)  £50 - 100 

 659 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF DICKENS RELATED POSTCARDS SORTED BY PUBLISHER, CASSELL'S, 
CHAPMAN & HALL, FAULKNER, CO-OP TEAS GIVE-AWAYS, DAVIDSON, HILDESHEMER, STEWART AND 
WOOLF, STRENGTH IN TUCKS, ALSO A FEW CIGARETTE CARDS ETC.  £50 - 100 

 660 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION SOUTH LOWESTOFT POSTCARDS, SEAFRONT, PIER, HOTELS, 
1905 HIGH TIDE RPs, 1903 CLIFF DAMAGE RPs ETC, A NUMBER OF MORE MODERN AND A FEW 
REPROS. (APPROX 368).   £100 - 200 

 661 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION SOUTH LOWESTOFT, KIRKLEY CLIFF AND PAKEFIELD 
POSTCARDS, SEAFRONT, HOTELS, ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL, KENSINGTON GARDENS, PAKEFIELD 
INCLUDING HOLIDAY CAMP, LIGHTHOUSE ETC, A NUMBER OF MORE MODERN AND A FEW REPROS. 
(APPROX 336).   £100 - 200 

 662 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION NORTH LOWESTOFT POSTCARDS, LIGHTHOUSES, NORTH 
DENES, BELLE VUE PARK, SPARROWS NEST, BATHING POOL, PERCY WIGG REMOVALS ADVERT 
CARD, CAMP RPs, GOLF CLUB, JUBILEE CELEBRATIONS, WINTER SCENES ETC, SOME MORE 
MODERN CARDS AND THE ODD REPRO. (APPROX 310).   £100 - 200 

 663 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION LOWESTOFT POSTCARDS, JUDGES, CHURCHES, SCORES, 
AERIAL VIEWS, OLD PRINTS, SWING BRIDGE, ETC, SOME MORE MODERN CARDS AND THE ODD 
REPRO. (APPROX 356).   £100 - 200 

 664 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT, INLAND VIEWS, STREETS, HOTELS AND 
BOARDING HOUSES, HOSPITAL, CONVALESCENT HOME, SCHOOLS, HIGH STREET, LONDON ROAD, 
KIRKLEY, GUNTON HALL ETC, A FEW MORE MODERN AND THE ODD REPRO. (APPROX 214).   £300 - 
500 

 665 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT HARBOUR, RIVER, DOCKS, NAVAL VESSELS, 
PLEASURE CRAFT, YACHT BASIN, VARIOUS SHIPPING INTEREST ETC, A FEW MODERN CARDS AND 
THE ODD REPRO. (APPROX 150).   £100 - 200 

 666 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT SOCIAL HISTORY, GROUPS, EVENTS, 
MILITARY AND OTHER CAMPS, SCHOOL GROUPS, SPORT TEAMS, ENTERTAINERS, TRAMS, 
CHARABANCS, ROYAL COMMISSION ON SEA EROSION GATHERING (7), COMMERCIAL, COMIC TYPES, 
GENERAL VIEWS, ETC. (APPROX 158).   £200 - 400 

 667 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT AND AREA, ALL PUBLISHED BY ROGERS, 
SOME SCARCE. (235).   £400 - 800 

 668 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION LOWESTOFT WW1 BOMBARDMENT, ZEPPELIN RAID AND WW2 
BOMB DAMAGE. (56).   £150 - 300 

 669 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION LOWESTOFT FISHING INDUSTRY, HERRING GIRLS, BOATS, 
HARBOUR VIEWS, FISHERMEN & CREWS, DOCKSIDE, PACKING HERRINGS, ETC. (APPROX 168).   £200 
- 400 



 670 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION LOWESTOFT FISHING INDUSTRY, HARBOUR, DOCKSIDE, 
TRAWL MARKET, SWING BRIDGE AND INNER HARBOUR VIEWS, ETC. A FEW MODERN OR REPROS. 
(APPROX 288).   £400 - 600 

 671 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT TRAWLERS, ALL NUMBERS CLEAR. (28).   £50 - 100 

 672 SUFFOLK: GROUP SHOWING LOWESTOFT SHIPWRECKS, SHIPS AGROUND, PARTIALLY SUNK ETC, 
MOST IDENTIFIED. (32).   £150 - 300 

 673 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT 1905 HIGH TIDE FLOOD VIEWS. (16).   £100 - 200 

 674 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT FIRES, LEACHES, NET WORKS, BOX FACTORY, OIL 
MILLS, MALTHOUSE OULTON BROAD, CARLTON COLVILLE, ETC. (12).   £50 - 100 

 675 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT PUBS, HARBOUR HOTEL, BREWERY, ETC. (7).   £50 
- 100 

 676 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF MAINLY RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT SHOPFRONTS. (8).   £75 - 150 

 677 SUFFOLK: GROUP OF MAINLY RPs SHOWING LOWESTOFT HORSE-DRAWN DELIVERY VEHICLES. (6).   
£75 - 150 

 678 SUFFOLK: SMALL COLLECTION LOWESTOFT RAILWAY RELATED WITH CENTRAL STATION RP BY 
ROGERS, SUPERB BOOKSTALL RP, "OFF TO THE ALPS" RP, CARLTON NEW BRIDGE RP, A FEW 
MODERN OR PLAINBACKS, ETC. (14).   £75 - 150 

 679 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION PAKEFIELD, STREETS, TRAM TERMINUS, CLIFF EROSION, 
POST OFFICE, LIFEBOAT, ETC. (68).   £100 - 200 

 680 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION OULTON BROAD INCLUDING STREETS, EVERITT PARK, 
WHERRY HOTEL, BOATS, SAILING, PLEASURE CRAFT, CARLTON NEW BRIDGE, POST OFFICE, YACHT 
STATION, CARLTON COLVILLE SEA SCOUT FUNERAL (3), LOCK, WINDMILL, ETC. A FEW MODERN OR 
REPROS, ETC. (APPROX 335).   £100 - 200 

 681 SUFFOLK: ALBUM WITH A COLLECTION CORTON, SEAFRONT, STREETS AND LANES, POST OFFICE, 
HOLIDAY CAMPS, BEACH, MILL, A FEW MODERN OR REPROS, ETC. (APPROX 180).   £100 - 200 

 682 BOX WITH THEATRICAL (c400) CINEMA STARS (141), ROYALTY, HERALDIC, CHRISTMAS AND OTHER 
GREETINGS, BIRDS, DOGS, ETC. (APPROX 800).   £50 - 100 

 683 BOX WITH MIXED ARTIST POSTCARDS, TUCKS OILETTES, LONDON, WIMBUSH, SETS IN ENVELOPES 
OF UK VIEWS BY BARRIBAL, CHILDREN, COMIC, ETC. (APPROX 600).   £50 - 100 

 684 BOX MIXED POSTCARDS WITH AVIATION, LIGHTHOUSES, WAR MEMORIALS, EXHIBITIONS, QUINTON, 
ETC. (APPROX 700).   £50 - 100 

 685 BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE MIX MAINLY SUBJECT POSTCARDS, SHIPS, ROYALTY, AVIATION, 
CHILDREN, RAILWAY, EXHIBITIONS, THEATRE, BIRDS, CATS, DOGS, ETC. (APPROX 1500).   £100 - 200 

 686 BOX OF MIXED POSTCARDS, MUCH UK TOPO, ALSO OVERSEAS, A FEW MORE MODERN CARDS. 
(APPROX 2000).    £50 - 100 

 687 ALBUM MAINLY NORFOLK AND SUFFOLK TO INCLUDE NORWICH WITH 1912 FLOODS, BOTESDALE, 
REDGRAVE, RICKINGHALL, OULTON BROAD, PAMLIN PRINTS, ANNA PAVLOVA ETC. (APPROX 195)  £30 
- 60 

 688 MODERN ALBUM OF MIXED SUFFOLK, SAXMUNDHAM, BOTESDALE RP, RICKINGHALL, CHURCHES 
ETC. (120)  £30 - 60 

 689 MIXED MAINLY MILITARY ON LEAVES, A FEW RPs, TUCKS, WW1 ETC. (95).  £20 - 40 

 690 TWO OLD AND ONE MODERN ALBUM MIXED POSTCARDS WITH NORFOLK COMIC, DOGS, LONDON, 
GENERAL UK VIEWS ETC. (APPROX 430).  £30 – 50 

 

 

EPHEMERA 

 708 SMALL COLLECTION VICTORIAN ARMORIAL DESIGNS, CORRESPONDENCE ETC. (20+ ITEMS).  £30 - 50 



 709 SELECTION MAINLY VICTORIAN EPHEMERA WITH LOCAL INTEREST, NORTHWOLD COTTAGE 
HOSPITAL ANNUAL REPORTS, SWAFFHAM PRISON 1866 CALENDAR OF PRISONERS, 1892 NORFOLK 
CRICKET CLUB LIST OF SUBSCRIBERS AND BALANCE SHEET, TWO ELECTION RESULT POSTERS, 
ALSO NORTH EASTERN HOSPITAL HACKNEY ROAD EAST LONDON GRAND BAZAAR PROGRAMME 
AND MANUSCRIPT LIST ETC. (13 ITEMS).  £30 - 50 

 710 EPHEMERA: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT PHOTOGRAPHS IN FIVE 
VOLUMES. THE MAJORITY REPRODUCED, SUBJECTS INCLUDING TRANSPORT, STREETS, FLOODS, 
WARTIME, SEAFRONT, ETC.   £50 - 100 

 711 EPHEMERA: SMALL BOX WITH LOWESTOFT PHOTOGRAPHS, MOST REPRODUCED BUT INCLUDING A 
NUMBER OF CONTEMPORARY, "THE PRINCES ALBUM" OF VIEWS, ETC.   £30 - 50 

 712 EPHEMERA: BOX WITH AN EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF LOWESTOFT PHOTOGRAPHS IN FOUR 
VOLUMES AND LOOSE, WITH HARBOUR, FISHING INDUSTRY AND RELATED VIEWS, MAJORITY 
REPRODUCED.   £50 - 100 

 713 EPHEMERA: A COLLECTION OF POSTCARD-SIZE PHOTOS OF LOWESTOFT FISHING VESSELS, 
MAJORITY REPRODUCED FROM OLDER IMAGES. (APPROX 550).   £50 - 100 

 714 EPHEMERA: 1751-1825 ACTS, REPORTS AND PROSPECTUS CONCERNING PROPOSED NAVIGATION 
CANAL BETWEEN NORWICH AND LOWESTOFT, RIVER WAVENEY, ETC. (FIVE ITEMS)  £50 - 100 

 715 BOX WITH A COLLECTION OF AGRICULTURAL RELATED EPHEMERA IN FIVE BINDERS, c1800 TO 
MODERN WITH ANIMALS, FEED, PLOUGHING, SHOWS, SALE NOTICES, RECEIPTS, GOVERNMENT 
DEPARTMENT, RATIONING, MILK ETC.  £100 - 200 

 


